On 31 August 2004, the Company was spun off from PanOcean Energy Corporation pursuant to a
scheme of arrangement. Under Canadian GAAP, a deferred tax liability has to be recognised for the
taxable temporary differences arising from the initial recognition of an asset or liability under any
scenario. IFRS does not permit the setting up of a deferred tax liability for all taxable temporary
differences arising from the initial recognition of an asset or liability except in a business combination.

The Company has implemented a bonus scheme that incorporates stock appreciation rights ("rights")
that have a maximum pay out of Cdn$ 1.2 million as at 31 December 2007. Under IFRS, the fair value
of the rights are calculated using a Black-Scholes option pricing model. Under Canadian GAAP, the fair
value is calculated using the intrinsic value method whereby the rights are valued at the market price
less the rights price at each reporting period. Under both IFRS and Canadian GAAP, the fair value is
expensed over the service period of the rights.

The following are the differences in accounting principles:

30 June 2006 31 March 2006 31 December 2005
Figures in US$’000 IAS CDN IAS CDN IAS CDN

Current assets 6,905 6,905 5,498 5,498 6,060 6,060

Natural gas properties
and other equipment 16,161 17,937 15,537 17,313 15,037 16,852

23,066 24,842 21,035 22,811 21,097 22,912

Current liabilities 4,457 4,357 3,380 3,380 3,849 3,849

Non-current liabilities 894 2,654 727 2,487 586 2,385

Capital stock 16,355 16,355 16,324 16,324 16,237 16,237

Reserves 1,360 1,476 604 620 425 441

23,066 24,842 21,035 22,811 21,097 22,912

Quarter ended Quarter ended Year ended
Figures in US$’000 30 June 2006 31 March 2006 31 December 2005

IAS CDN IAS CDN IAS CDN

Profit before taxation 1,080 1,180 266 266 953 953

There are no other material differences in accounting principles as they pertain to the accompanying
consolidated financial statements.

E A S T C O A S T  E N E R G Y  C O R P O R A T I O N   2 0 0 6  Q 2  I N T E R I M  R E P O R T

Forward Looking Statements
This disclosure contains certain forward-looking estimates that involve substantial known and unknown
risks and uncertainties, certain of which are beyond EastCoast's control, including the impact of general
economic conditions in the areas in which EastCoast operates, civil unrest, industry conditions, changes
in laws and regulations including the adoption of new environmental laws and regulations and changes